 BD430, BD431 BOARD
INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
BD430(Default type IO Board)
BD431(Bidirectional output type IO Board)
Installation & Maintenance Manual
1. INTRODUCTION ................................................................................................................................................ 2
1) BD430 Board.................................................................................................................................................. 2

15 DI13 general-purpose input 13
16 DI14 general-purpose input 14
17 DI15 general-purpose input 15
18 DI16 general-purpose input 16
19 COMIN6 common voltage input (user’s power)
5/14
 BD430, BD431 BOARD
INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
20 COMIN6
21  DI17 general-purpose input 17
22  DI18 general-purpose input 18
23  DI19 general-purpose input 19
24  DI20 general-purpose input 20
25  DI21 general-purpose input 21
26  DI22/WI general-purpose input 22(welding complete signal input)
27 DI23/EX_START general-purpose input 23(external start signal input)
28 DI24/EX_STOP general-purpose input 24(external stop signal input
29  COMIN7
30  COMIN7
common voltage input (user’s power)
 : +24 V or 0V for DI17~DI24
31  DI25/PI1 general-purpose input 25(external program select signal 1)
32  DI26/PI2 general-purpose input 26(external program select signal 2)
33  DI27/PI3 general-purpose input 27(external program select signal 3)
34  DI28/PI4 general-purpose input 28(external program select signal 4)
35  DI29/PI5 general-purpose input 29(external program select signal 5)
36  DI30/PI6 general-purpose input 30(external program select signal 6)
37  DI31/PI7 general-purpose input 31(external program select signal 7)
38  DI32/PI8 general-purpose input 32(external program select signal 8)
39  COMIN8

22 N.C no connection
23 N.C no connection
24 N.C no connection
25 N.C no connection
26 N.C no connection
27 N.C no connection
28 N.C no connection
29 N.C no connection
30 N.C no connection
31 DO17 general-purpose output 17
32 DO18 general-purpose output 18
33 DO19 general-purpose output 19
34 DO20 general-purpose output 20
35 DO21 general-purpose output 21
36 DO22 general-purpose output 22
37 DO23/GUN1 general-purpose output 23 / Gun signal output 1
38 DO24/GUN2 general-purpose output 24 / Gun signal output 2
39 COMOUT7
40 COMOUT7
common voltage input (user’s power)
 : +24 V or 0V for DO17~DO24
41 DO25/MX general-purpose output 25 / MX signal output
42 DO26/PROG_END general-purpose output 26 / program end output
43 DO27/TOT_ERR general-purpose output 27 / system error output
44 DO28/IL_ERR general-purpose output 28 / interlock error output
45 DO29/START’G general-purpose output 29 / robot playback output
10/14
 BD430, BD431 BOARD
INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL